



J-U-B ENGINEERS, INC.

J-U-B COMPANIES



**THE
LANGDON
GROUP**



**GATEWAY
MAPPING
INC.**

Date: 9/18/2023

Chuck Williams, P.E.
City Engineer
City of Moab
217 E Center Street
Moab, UT 84532

RE: Spring #2 Collection Box Improvements

Chuck,

We have evaluated the bids received on 9/14/2023 for the Spring #2 Collection Box Improvements project.

One bid was received, as shown below.

Jackson Excavation, Inc.: \$179,045.00

Engineer's Estimate: \$161,925.00

Based on previous satisfactory work that Jackson Excavation, Inc. has performed for the City of Moab, including the water line repairs at 400E and 100W and the Well #12 Equipping project, they are capable of completing the work required. Therefore, we take no exception to the award of a contract for construction of the Spring #2 Collection Box Improvements project to Jackson Excavation, Inc. in the amount of \$179,045.00.

Sincerely,
Matt Filla, P.E.
Project Engineer

Bid Schedule Form
City of Moab
Spring #2 Collection Box Improvements Project

Bid Opening September 14, 2023

				Engineers Estimate		Jackson Excavation, Inc.	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000
2	Remove Existing Pipe	297	LF	\$ 25	\$ 7,425	\$ 23	\$ 6,831
3	Remove Existing Collection Box	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,500	\$ 5,500
4	Tree Removal	1	Lump Sum	\$ 12,500	\$ 12,500	\$ 4,200	\$ 4,200
5	Collection Box	1	Lump Sum	\$ 12,000	\$ 12,000	\$ 15,500	\$ 15,500
6	Access Hatch	2	Each	\$ 2,000	\$ 4,000	\$ 3,500	\$ 7,000
7	8" Water Pipe	297	LF	\$ 150	\$ 44,550	\$ 62	\$ 18,414
8	Connect to Existing Pipe	5	Each	\$ 1,250	\$ 6,250	\$ 3,900	\$ 19,500
9	Drain Assembly	1	Lump Sum	\$ 6,500	\$ 6,500	\$ 6,100	\$ 6,100
10	Measurement Box	1	Lump Sum	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,900	\$ 15,900
11	8" Flowmeter	1	Lump Sum	\$ 6,000	\$ 6,000	\$ 21,500	\$ 21,500
12	Berm	650	LF	\$ 20	\$ 13,000	\$ 16	\$ 10,400
13	Single-Gate Security Fence	80	LF	\$ 90	\$ 7,200	\$ 170	\$ 13,600
14	8" Gate Valve	1	Each	\$ 3,000	\$ 3,000	\$ 3,600	\$ 3,600
15	8" MJxPE C153 Ductile Iron 12" Offset	1	Each	\$ 2,000	\$ 2,000	\$ 2,500	\$ 2,500
16	Abandon Manhole	1	Lump Sum	\$ 2,500	\$ 2,500	\$ 3,500	\$ 3,500
TOTAL:					\$ 161,925.00		\$ 179,045.00